HANDLE & GRIP

C

HANDLE & GRIP

D

(DOUBLE GRIP TYPE)

HANDLE & GRIP

F-1/2 1000 CLUTCH HOUSING

A

@\ F.| HANDLE & GriP

)0~

Q

|
J

F-3 CLUTCH HOUSING

B

F-1 2 3/1000 BODY



F-1-273/1000 BODY PARTS LIST

REF CarE MARME QTY |MABDEL REMARKS

R : F-1,2-1000 CLUTCH HAUSING
R-1 201-100-1 CLUTCH DRUM 1 F-1-2-3-1000
A-2 ooe-319-0 STEFP RING (R) HC-32 1 F-1-2-3-1000 |C-32Z
A-3 004-401-0 CLUTCH REARING #4Q022Z2 1 F-1,-2-3-1000 | 8400222
R-4 201-101-0 BEARING WASHER 1 F-1.-2-1000
A-5 201-102-0 CLUTCH HQUSING 1 F-1-2-1000
A-5 201-102-0R CLUTCH HBUSING 1(BF)|F-1-2-1000 RED @GP
A-5 201-102~-0B CLUTCH HOUSING 1(AP)|F-1-2,-1000 BLLE 6P
R-6& Q08-0&1-0 STEBF RING (B} HS-1S 1 F-1-2-3-1000 [S-15
A-7 go1-80%-0 ENGINE BOLT (&X25) 4 F-1-2-3-1000 |MaX25
A-8 201-103-0 STARND 1 F-1-2-3-1000
R-% 201-104-0D EMGINE FRATECTAOR 1 F-1-2-3-1000
R-10 201-127-0 SCREWL (A) (5X13) 1 F-1-2-3-1000 |M3X13 TAP
A-11 001-80%-0 HBUSING BALT (&x25) 1 F-1-2,-3-1000 |M&XZS

B F-3 CLUTCH HBUSING
B-1 201-100-1 CLUTCH DRUM 1 F-1-2-3-1000
B-2 ota-31%-0 STEP RING (R) HC-32 1 F-1-2-3-1Q00 |C-32
B-3 004-s01-0 CLUTCH BEARING #H&0Q02Z 1 F-1-2-3-1000 |BaD0OZZZ
B-4 202-100-0 CLUTCH HBUSING 1 F-3
B-4 202-100-0R CLUTCH HBUSING 1(BF)|F-3 RED @GP
B-4 202-100-0BR CLUTCH HBUSING 1(BrP)|F-3 BLUE @GP
B-35 00s8-0s1-0 STOF RING (B) HS-15 1 F-1-2-3-1000 |5-15&
B-& 0o01-a0%-0 ENGINE BOLT (&X29) 4 F-1-2-3-10008 | M&XZS
B-7 201-103-0 STAND 1 F-1,2-3-1000
B-8 201-104-0 ENGIME PROTECTOGR 1 F-1-2-3-1000
B-2 201-127-0 SCREW (A) (SX13) 1 F-1-2-3-1000 [M3X13 TAF
B-10 202-101-0 CLUTCH HBUSING CUP 1 F-3
B-11 003-277-0 SPRING WASHER (M3) 2 F-3 M3
B-12 003-044-0 NUT (MS) 2 s MS
B-13 202-102-0 HBUSING HOLDER 1 F-3
B-14 Q01-802-0 BALT (éX12) il F-3 MaX12
C-F HANDLE & GRIP

C 201-115-0 SINGLE HANDLE ASS'Y 1 F-1-/2/3 INC. C-1-2
c-1 230-012-0 SINGLE HANDLE 4 F-1/2/3

12 201-114-0 HANDLE GRIP 1 F-1-2-3

D 203-108-0 HANDLE RSS’Y 1 F-1-2-3 INC. D-1-2
D-1 203-10%-0 DAUBLE HANDLE 1 F-1-2-3
D-2 201-114-0 HANDLE GRIP 1 F-1-2-3
E-1 201-105-0 GRIF BAND 2 F-1-2-3
E-2 Q00z2-005-0 SCREW (5%20) 2 F-1-2-3 MSX20 TAP
E-3 201-101-0 SHAFT GRIP 1 F-1,2-3

F 201-131-A LBBF HANDLE ASS'Y 1 F-1000Q INC. F-1-3
F-1 201-131-0 LBerF HANMDLE BADY 1 F-1000 24MM DIR.
F-2 201-132-0 LABBP HAMDLE HOLDER il F-1000 24MM DIA.
F-3 001-80%-0 BOLT (&X25) 2 F-1-2-3-1000 |M&xX25




DRIVE SHAFT & SAFETY GUARD

F-TYPE SAFETY GUARD

I

F-TYPE SAFETY GUARD

G

H

F-1,2/3/1000 80DY



F~1-2/3/1000 BODY PARTS LIST

REF CBDE MAME QTY |MADEL REMARKS EX-GA
G DRIVE SHAFT & SAFETY GUARD
G-1 201-105-0 GRIP BAMD 2 F-1-2-3-1000
G-2 00z2-D05-0 SCREW (5X20) 2 F-1-2-3-1000 |M5X20 TAP
G-3 201-10¢-0 GRIF W-HBLE 1 F-1-2-3-1000
G-4 201-107-0 HANGER STRAP STEM 1 F-1-2-3-1000
G-5 0Q02-442-0 SCREW (&X12) i F-1-2-3-1000 [MaX12
G-6 Z201-108-0 SAFETY GUARD 1 F-1-2-3-1000
G-7 201-10%-0 SAFETY GUARD HALDER 2 F-1-2-3-1000
G-8 Qo1-&0%-0 BOLT (&X25) 2 F—1f2/3 1000 | M&xZ5
G-% 201-110-0 METAL CUSHIGN 5] F-1-2-3-1000
G-10 201-111-0 GIL METAL ] F-1 /1DDD
G-11 201-112-0 DRIVE SHAFT 1 F-1-2-3-1000 |L=1527MM
G-12 Z201-113-0 DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING 24 il F-1~ ”,3/1DDD L=1473MM
G-12| 201-113-0S DRIVE SHAFT HAUSING 24 [1(6P)|BPTIGBN SILVER|L=14%3MM
G-13A 203-110-0 H. HBLDER ASSY(SILUVER) 1 F-1-2-3 IMNC. G13-18
G-13 oo1-a0%-0 BALT (&X25) 2 F-1-2-3-1000 |MAXZS
G-14 201-117-0 HAHDLE HBLDER (A) 1 F-1-2-3 SILVER
G-14| Z201-117-0R HRNDLE HOLDER (A) 1(AP) | BPTIAN RED
G-14| 201-117-0B HAMDLE HALDER (RA) 1{BF)|GPTIAGN BLUE
G-15 201-118-0 HANDLE HALDER (B) 1 F—1,2.3 SILVER
G-15( 201-117-0OR HRNDLE HALDER (B) 1(@P)|OPTIAH RED
G-15| 201-117-0B HANDLE HOLDER (B) 1(0F) | GPTIGN BLUE
G-14 Z201-119-0 HANDLE HOLDER (C) dl F-1-2-3 SILVER
G-14| 2Z201-11%-0R HANDLE HBLDER (C) 1(AP)|BPTIAN RED
G-1&| 201-11%-0R HANDLE HBLDER (C) 1(8P)|BPTIAGN BLUE
G-17 201-114-0 DAMFER 24 il F-1-2-3 FGR 24MM
G-18 001-80%-0 BOLT (&X25) 4 F-1-2-3-1000 |MaXZ5
G-19 003-223-0 WASHER FOGR DEL. HAMNDLE d F—1s2-3 Ma
H-1: F-TYPE SAFETY GUARD
H-1 201-108-1 F-TYPE SAFETY GUARD 24 1 GBPTIGHN 24MM DIA
H-2 201-10¢-0Q SRFETY GUARD HOLDER 24 ! BPTIAN
H-3 001-80s-0 BOLT 2 BPTION Maxz20
[-1 MAZ2-101-0 METAL F-PROBTECTAR . F-1-2-3-1000 |GPTIAGN RED
I-1 MAZ-101-0B METAL F-PROTECTAR 1(0P)|[GPTIAN BLUE
-2 MAZ-102-0 METAL FRBTECTBR CATCHER 1 F-1-2-3-1000 |BGFTIGM RED
-2 MAZ-101-0R METAL PRBTECTOR CATCHER|1(0GP)|GPTIAGN BLUE
-3 Q01-804-0 BOLT (4X20) 2 F-1-2-3-1000 |MaxzO
I1-4 201-10%-0 SAFETY GUARD HOLDER 24 2 F-1-2-3-1000 |24 DIA
I-5 MA2-103-0 SCREW (SX10) 4 F-1-2-3-1000 |PAN +MSX10
-4 MRZ-104-0 WASHER (MS) 4 F-1-2-3-1000 |MS
-7 MAZ-105-0 SPRING WASHER (M3) 4 F-1-2-3-1000 |M5
-8 MAZ-10&-0 HEX. NUT (MS) 4 F-1-2-3.-1000 |MS




GEAR CASE

. HANGER STRAP

21

22

LOOP HANDLE

F-1.2/3/1000



_ F-1-273/1000 BODY PARTS LIST

REF Care NAME QTY [MBDEL REMARKS
J GERR CASE
J-1R 201-120-0 GEAR CASE ASS'Y 1 F-1,2/3-1000 | INC. I-1-14
J-1A| 201-120-0R GERR CASE ASS'Y 1(8P) |BPTION RED
J-1R| 201-120-0R GERR CASE RSS'Y 1(erP)|BPTIAGN BLUE
J-1 201-121-0 GEAR CASE 1 F-1,2-3-1000
J-1 201-121-0R GERR CASE 1(6P)|(BPTIEON RED
J-1 201-121-0RB GEAR CASE 1(8P) |BPTIGN BLUE
J-2 0Q1-70%-0 BALT (&X25) 1 F-1-2,-3-1000 [M&X2S
J-3 001-050-0 GIL HOLE BOLT 1 F-1-2-3-1000 |M&Xa
J-4 Q03-401-0 OIL HOLE PRCKING 1 F-1-2-3-1000
J-5 201-127-0 SCREW (SX13) 1 F-1-2-3-1000 |MSX13 TAP
J-5 00&-201-0 STAF RING (C) #C-10 il F-1-2-3-1000 [C-10
J-7 008-314-0 QTEF RIMG (D) H#C-24 1 F-1-2-3-1000 |C-2&
J-8 004-403-0 BEARING (RA) H&?00ZZ 1 F~1-2-3-1000 |H#&20022
J-¢ 004-508-0 BEARING (B) H&R00 1 F-1-2-3-1000 |#&%00
J-10 201-122-0 PINIGN 1 F-1-2-3-1000
J-11 004-501-0 BEARING (C) H&Z& bl F-1-2-3-1000 [H#82&
J=12 230-032-0 GEAR 1 F-1-2-3-1000
J=-13 201-123-0 GEAR SHAFT 1 F-1-2-3-1000
J-14 Qn4-700-0 EERRING (D) #eOQOOLLU il F-1-2-3-1000 |H&000LLLU
J-15 Q08-314-0 STEGP RING (F) HC-24 1 F-1,2-3-1000 |C~24
J-16 201-124-0Q GRASS PRATECTAR (A) 1 F~-1-2-3-1000
J-17 201-125-0 HAGLDER CUTTER 1 F-1»2-3-1000
J-18 ELADE AR
J=12 201-124-1 CAP CUTTER 1 F-1-2-3.-1000
J-20 222-034-1 CUP WASHER 1 F-1-2-3-1000
J=21 003-253-0 LBCK WASHER M& 1 F-1-2-3-1000 | M3
J-22 003-100-0 SAW NUT M8 LEFT 1 F-1-2-3-1000 |M& LEFT
J=23 TR1-200-0 CUP WASHER (75MM) 1 OPTIGN 7TSMM
J=23 MA1-200-0 CUP WASHER ({120MM) 1 GPTIGN 120MM
K-L: HANGER STRAF & LOOP HAMDLE
= ' K-1 230-00%-0 HANGER STRAP 1 F-1-2-3-1000
: K-2 KYD-002-0 HBAK-HARMNESS 1 GRPTIGN
K=3 KYD-001-0 PRA-HARMNESS 1 OPTIGN
L TAI-200-Q LBBP HAMDLE ASS'Y 24 1 OPTIGN FAR Z4MM
J— L-1 TAI-101-Q LOAP HANDLE 24 1 OPTIGN 2&4MM DIR
L-2 TRI-103~-Q DAMPER 24 1 OFTIGN FABR 24MM
LT

BODY






F-12.3/1000 BODY PARTS LIST

REF CBDE NAME aTy |MeDEL REMARKS
M : STABILIZER
M 201-291-0 |STABILIZER ASS'Y 1 |arTIEN INC. L-1-6
M- 00a-208-0 |STOP RING HC-17 1 |ePTIiEN c-17
M-2 203-118-0 |STABILIZER CATCH 1 |ePTIiEN
M-3 004-404-0 | BERRING H&DOD3ZZ 1 |ePTieN H&0032Z
M—4 201-292-@ |STABILIZER SPECIAL NUT 1 |ePTIEN FAR Ma—L
M-S 203-117-0 |STABILIZER 1 |epTieN
M—6 Q0D1-752-0  |BOLT (4x20) 3 |ePTIeGN M&X20
M : TRIGGER LEUER, SHAFT
M E3S4-200-F2 | TRIGGER LEVER RSS'Y 1 |ePTiaN 24MH SHAFTFEd=%21-3]
N-1 | E3S4-200-24 |TRIGGER LEUER 1 |ePTiEN 24MM SHAFT | 6&- 4273
N-2 | E354-200-CD |CBRD ASS'Y 1 |ePTieN
8 : TRIGGER LEVER, HANDLE
& 010-243-0 | TRIGGER LEVER ASS’Y 1 |ePTieN 14-HAMDLE
6-1 010-240-0 | TRIGGER LEVER 1 |ePTiEN 1&-HANDLE
a-2 0a8-205-0  |CORD ASS'Y 1 |epTiEN
-3 201-116-1 |GRIP (R) 1 |ePTIEN
g-4 203-105-1 |HANDLE (R) 1 |ePTION
}*ii a-s 00&8-037-0 | BAND 1 |ePTIioN
(2 6-¢ | E3S5-005-TH |BUTER GUIDE 1 |ePTiEN FAR HANDLE
spolid | P ¢ ToOL
%izﬁlﬂ;fo _ - P
1 P-1 013-014-0 |SPANNER 38 X 10 1 |F-1-2-3-1000
\aﬁﬂrFL P-2 013-030-0 |BOX SPAMMER 13 1 |F-1-2-3-1000
v O
ﬁ%fﬁyﬁ BPTIONAL EXTRAS
THW-120-T@ |1,200MM THRETTLE WIRE 1 |GUTER 1,Z00 |INMER +S8
THW-100-J8 |1,000MM THRETTLE WIRE 1 |@UTER 1,000 |INNER +5a
3 A THW-800-J6 |&800MM THRAETTLE WIRE 1 |BUTER 80O IMNNER +58
ﬁ% THW-700-J@ |700MM THROTTLE WIRE 1 |BUTER 700 INNER +5&
THW-450-J8 | 4S0MM THRATTLE WIRE 1 |BUTER 450 INMER +58
THW-350-J8 |3S0MM THROTTLE WIRE 1 |@uTER 350 INMER +5&
THW-250-J0 |250MM THRBTTLE WIRE 1 |BUTER 2SO IMMER +58
/ COW-019-0 | DBUBLE HORN HANDLE 1 |ePTieM 1oMM | 19MM DIA.
COW-019-1 |HANDLE HBLDER ASS’Y 1 |BPTION 15MM  [15MM DIA.
-z TA1-200-0 |CUP WASHER (7SMM) 1 |ePTIEN 7SMM
,%Kéy MA1-200-0 |CUP WASHER ({120MM) 1 |ePTIEN 120MM
B 2 J | \MA1-300-0 |CUP WASHER (150aMM) 1 |ePTiEN 150MM
i KYD-003-0 |FLEX. CABLE CAVER &0aMM| 1 |GPTIAN &00MM
7 | ) KYD-0D4-0  |FLEX. CABLE COUER 450MM| 1 |GPTIEN ASOMM
. JF&| 4 wyp-005-0  |FLEX. CABLE CAUER 3sS0MM| 1 |@PTIGN 3S0MM
28 /2; :




